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- FOLD HERE
In making interpretations of logs, our employees will give the customer the benefit of their best judgement.
But since all interpretations are opinions based on inferences from electrical or other measurements, we
cannaot, and we do not guarantee the accuracy or correctness of any interpretation. We shall not be liable
or responsible for any loss, cost, damages, or expenses whatsoever incurred or sustained by the customer
resulting from any interpretation made by any of our employees.
Borehole Record Casing Record
Blt Slze From To Slze Welght Grade From To
13.5 In o ft 1157 ft 9.625 In o ft 1157 ft
8.75 In 1157 ft 2111 ft 4.5 In 11.8 Ibm/ft 1-80 o ft 9111 ft

Remarks

J BHT = 235 'F

The amount of |Inear shift 1s 11 feet.

Logged wlth zerc PS| at wellhead.

CCL mark) on depth with ground level elevation at the cllent's request.

All data on this log 1s shifted using the CCL curve to put the wellhead ([top




ISJ = 5792'-5816"

Equipment Data

Run Trip Tool Serles Number Serlal Number Posltlon
1 CBL 142BXA 10218496 CENTRALIZED
1 GR/CCL 2459%A 10124121 CENTRALIZED
PRIMARY PRESENTATION
0 PSI
MEASUREMENT TYPE PARAMETER VALUE UNITS TOP BOTTOM
RAL Amp Gate Start Far 305.000 usec 28.937 9007.250
RAL Amp Gate Start Near 195.000 usec 28.937 9007.250
RAL Amp Gate Start Radial 195.000 usec 28.937 9007.250
RAL Amp Gate Width Far 25.000 usec 28.937 9007.250
RAL Amp Gate Width Near 25.000 usec 28.937 9007.250
RAL Amp Gate Width Radial 25.000 usec 28.937 9007.250
RAL casing od 4.500 inches 28.937 9007 .250
RAL casing wt 11.600 Ibm/ft 28.937 9007.250
RAL FB Start Far 291.900 usec 28.937 9007.250
RAL FB Start Near 180.000 usec 28.937 9007.250
RAL FB Start Radial 180.000 usec 28.937 9007.250
RAL FB Thresh Far 1¢.000 myv 28.937 9007.250
RAL FB Thresh Near 4.000 mv 28.937 9007.250
RAL FB Thresh Radial 4.000 mv 28.937 9007.250
RAL Fluid Travel Time 200.000 usec/ft 28.937 9007.905
DEPTH OFFSETS
(for Acquired Curves)
SERIES DEPTH OFFSET ACQUIRED CURVES
1426XA -16.750 ACAL ANR AR1 . AR2 AR3 AR4
ARS ARB AR7 ARB CHv FPR2




Frfo renJd HiJ I I I R&L HIRJg
TTR4 TTRS TTRG TTR7 TTRB XAMP
1426XA -15.750 AFAR SIG TTS
2459XA -11.340 CCL
2459XA -9.490 GR
2459XA =4.090 NEU
Created by : RAL. v4.8.008
Plotted by : PlotMgr, v5.4.504
Company : WPX ENERGY
Wall : SAVAGE RWF 11-25
File Name : d:\wel Idata\wpx\savage rwf 11-25\1cbl\main.xtf
Mode : PlotMgr 5.4.504
Interval : ¢.00 - 9011.00 feet UP
Created : 3/6/2014 10:13:30 PM
0 GR 150 [CCL = 0 ANR 100 | 200 Varigble Density 1200
oA B ™ T oo
mv : us
280 M3 180 [ 0 XAMP 20
________________________________________________ S -
usec my
3
% WELLHEAD = ]
§ |
GR —
?/— ANR
é ool e by XAMP
________ \? < N A ) e -
T3 j !_1
! ii
g .\':’ j— <
} . a A
i | o g
% J— g
— oy 1 T




|||||||




||||||




JJJJJ

\\\\\\\\

nnnnnnnnnnn







||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

A




1300

\\\\\\\\

),.> LY

\A A

,._ \</

N

; <.<




T T s AT e L= S o n e P My L gty T e

?‘ﬁ:

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||




i s UM P2 AN [T\ A T

/ U VTNV Y
_ _

?c>..> ?\/\/\/ >)>5> 7\/}(2\/ M, s>\<.,) >¢ __\/ £\ N ,\/\.\f Wa
/2/\/\ aW A \/ << TV VWY v




-

Wi
VN T~
WY (
Y Umyae

T W

NV TWUA <<




T T e ey, .v.___________._,____.__a__..”...d.“__,_n_.._h.. iy ol ..-_.u..l_..i..
L:}fr;it.i?il_t“__ 1 oty A i A
}ffwlll_..lli. ’ if.__ﬂi___
J
i !
J

P ———————
e

PRI (R L T T PR P, WL AL ot P PN EE D E PP E T I E T PP PO Y. U S S P S S PO U SN S S Py ESP O D WL ST T SR AN LY S P S S T LN RPN S .

i i




||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||




|||||||

e L

nnnnnnnn

gL




|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||




ﬁm Wy N Ry A P i

 HEA T T Do s YO RO s S5

_.______-_i

iy

iillflii!%

lﬁizlrzmiriii

|||||||||

><>,

A
v _/\.\/

(\/L




||||||||||||||||||||||||




||||||||||||

i

|||||||||

AA

WAV 4w




"\

Nii
i

\.\




A T oA WA AN Bhopinansil TV R i, Wy T

ﬂ__. Ml .l:-_ M .-__“__._.—__ | __._.......... ;i‘;-{”r_“.fr ET..-.. .___-._....II.“_..._—.__.J_-L.J‘._n‘. ‘_ﬂ._”#‘_‘__m_ 1 _... L} " '_i "y l_‘.{_ _i.t-_.-_-___._—._ﬂ_ _‘.. -_._-“_I_._.i“. .. [}

Wk I ] g ...t.-.tt. (] ____J._._.....l._._....ﬂv__ u__._i_“.r_.___i.___ll._‘n_ z.ﬂ__l_E.f-._.f._abgf ‘}_j__.. i-i? W ““I._h.“:_ ..___‘__
etk b el | AL TR tl-_’l‘_._“___._w_._q... t__.....t.l_ p.hr.._rl_._. .__..i.._._ ] i) _-_ e _ " .{._“l.._..;_._._.._.}._. \ 1 b |

1% ] g
' <R i, Ry Wy, e, "t !
W Wi Vi e i S gl g {il
e _._!._ﬂ-..__f_.f!_.___.f.__.rl.._ = Pl
il

1

[ ] - aldy
_ q‘#_!}. ll....-lﬂ}_._!}.._. v _.__..-_.- "
Lo “”.“u-}“____i._.}.f—“ﬁ.“. _r.ul\““_.-“_.”.f;.___ v
N e e

Dy Ve e, g SAnt e, Tl

A e - - -

F .; i.

g L}
e

Y, .
kg oy o kel - . wil
h o . ._..__L_ ; " - 1t b,y
W, L e i ] lones ccsi) Ih{a}‘l‘!
R i it “'r ”“U.__’lci.p et ey, Mo, ..___..._
i = P [N o ot -y T L ™ ]
a0 a0 b0 o 5 e ey

- -
-

AL M LV N i N s WY A N, MA

!




001+

- . [
i - |
e acibilibi .

.

002+
e

\/}w\/\/:




Vi

YA Y A Y

00t

00S+




________ S
_______________________ S
........ ]
______ " :
< ;
SZ -
s < _
= |
=
=
______ =
R ?
S
< |
........................... = Qg
____________________ = » /)
z £ 3 ‘: } %3
______________ E ( é éée A 1
.............. =8
<= st £
___________ = — | W iisidcs)




L f
.

f o
..u.ru,nnﬂv/)

T

_...l_‘_.. i&-‘.. ! ._.
\%T 1__.

iy il
|
Aaon's st
-.._.-. w " .-_-.
i

A

r
1
A

/%

\
y

o

¥

AT

-
llllll

%
\—

LR

Ry
_
Lo
T
_




TAVARMAGAG NSV ARRAY \\/v V\Vj W \/\/"vv"\lf/v v V\/\\/J\/‘

/ N VV L/\/\/\/-\)‘V




et e g ol Mpen s
" ”_'" 1

¥ _-__ ._ ._.. !

P v

e s\t

e’ N

[ .-._ _‘E.} 4 -.-_ I L
R A L

! \ LWL, 1
i W, Y ._n"p_.___“____"_._;n.#

L e
At o

L, e,
__ __.....Il_. !

__.__--. LM .._.-I

VY

A e e R Y AL
. , R 1
. ” L .._”_. F oM {l) ¥ ! ;_. ..._.t._._._ "_.._ . h.._.._..._i_‘.

b s (¥ TR P
g -

1
ok 11
L]
i by
i

o T

1
iy ' ] WL N Ay
.__._I___..._-._ WAy ._.._.-”.rruf.__.._{H "u.ri.”.f._.-.l __“_ I..-_t.._..._._..__._.t L _I___llt-:_u___“”_ufi____._{.___-_"____tl__._f_.-r..r L _”.Wf.m___ .
__t“. _i.

I

| ia .-._. Vo, " L _.__.._-... sl .
A SN u,____.mﬂul__::___._._ o
i L] ___ ....{_ Iy .. :

ST

I B e A e PO L el AP I - L I~ e e R e R L Pl N R
5200 5300 5400

é

Mk

HA

VAV AN

Y




__zjhjia_.;;f? _

- ...._t_...,.urf_.t_.__...f

i_‘_.l_{\____"r_l_-___i._.__ _.

t_.._....!t ™ ._:
i
i LMt
-{HE ¥ Il ._____i-l‘
:..._.,.._. ___...__. u_____ .
Tam! _._-___.“ .
IL_.._ v

g%i

....._... .__.-tlth.ic.___!

i_rl_.?- !.“._.__‘ ...l.._...l..--.l.__.._._t-__ .___.}___..- b fn r-_- rf--f__
P :.3..? S o A ot

L -_-

_’-f_{lf_

_...F e ’ _.__.__-...___ _-__

LI _._
Y |
_ __ _J |, g e ., My
C oy LI & l.l.-.l!._...l e,
b e
oy e -

{ 3 TR .._..._____i...____l._..__.-_
e.___._ __}_

O R L

_...._._ Fa Nl N e

. _._.__._ )




,.}v_.iiff..., o~ iMnN i%ai%}fifi .

iy iy Vi
N ?fiﬁiﬁ?fﬁ: E....\,ﬂu:gix}

it _:‘...u_.u....i_______., _._..__.___ .____._.q__._la_._ i...é.i AT .__1 L___,_.___... _x,_..._

(o

-_I-E_f.._lf 1 i____l- .f_-?__{‘
(]
ot ....“...,...u,.......... 3 >
-'I _-i‘_i LT " "y
r_ll_ e W .-t v h_ \ J
_-“_ ._I____.._.l}i-!____rt.;_r \.:..t......_.,_. e 5 :

-

o !
S awr .:_.,.....3_, R S bR L g i N
.. - ... Ay 1 ....._ m%if.l _J__i/-r...._____ e {{......-J_..I -

i Y N O _._.__.___.._.,_..._.,_....__,_‘_._r e __.“___.. Wi
: PTG L T ST, v
s ,,éfﬁ,ﬂm AT ! ,.5._.‘,,.5% _....%;%q/%fi i _.,,;i% e

..i{i.__,v r..

o

lllllllll
||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

- 1 -
At Lk T e o T Sl S O S R T

......

—
j—
— \
SHORT JOINT




ii.rfii&i;i;f? ..._1 "

,.... " }._}?fiii.}fz;* ol 1,;,,.“.,{;... .u..,ifi;f;",iiﬁ
,H”HLH c....m,".. e ﬁsfmﬂ .ﬂ_“...__,_t_.._._._ __.,.._1._,_..._,.3,_.,.___.,"1_.,.“.“. ;.....,..._.f._{_f.__..fi;..,,.., !i."_.‘} e e N W
____.f‘ _ W __..._.tf_ﬂ__

A N e tun :_r_.,..f;._.....}_
T (N N Jéﬂﬂ?fﬂﬁfﬂﬁﬁ N A\ o
. __._..

!l_ - __11__

.__Itl.__.__._l_._.._.._._____ Ii‘I{{.{-_ i ____. w -_..‘ .-lll \tl._ - : {..1.!.1. L ._I. __

....\...&...I._ N .__.__.._..._.._H.[ Purt1" ___t.._..._..‘_._li. ..5._ - c.l.
-_ At

Shaay o 1 . 4,
rh Al ry | ' . 0 0 . ofoc

__._.._____.._ l_.____..:_rl... Tt " . . Al wart, 1o ' .
1 o R .l.:.____._.__._.l.‘-__!.._l_ ._;..._ . 1 . 1

0 _._-lfll.____r oo e Taal .i..__. o U
1t ..:_._ R _.l.._r;.f_l._l.__..._rflli?. ' . e R

LT

......

: ...}__..-_ _.\.l

Wt

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

6000

\

A




_i___ i!....l_!. “___ iiiil ;f:.vriti ??iltfa.‘li

?1

A1 Mt WAyt o i, .__...__1;}.._
._ﬂ".. e e fﬂr{j.““xﬂ_..}”__rﬂ.ia.fﬂfﬁ\ v amu 1-...._ __..___.____
...\E AN

PO

t.lll]l_..l_..l
._I.s_:.._. _.

i-__
L IS
ul

lllllll
||||||||||||||||||||||

A 3.?

1




00g9

’
1 - P l-.q'i.-l":.-.: B 'i"

p bt A :
i) |

g ' H “‘“I; N, o 1

* -'ﬂrlll'l mi‘."ﬂ_‘l ) ; N

RV o o

™
. .r F .. . ]
] . . ' o 1
A o M r ' : -
:‘; -r":l'". s )
! LT +
- . Fayl *'Il
(] LA L
.||'I. “g,.
. [ V ! ey |
L i 'ill ] |
Ly gl | ) \
N i | . ‘
Ty k
il A4
J ' \ , i | '

0019

W \N \ﬁNN U W

HE

i
it
||

i

e

AL




: . . ._.. __ ._ A ... e I .__-r_ . W . ._ _ A ._ - / 3 i N
hj__uﬂw}%lg ﬂffliflifiiﬁiﬂ:ﬁﬂﬂﬁﬁ%ﬁf!ii
it My G Ity AT L i 8 ity

i W
iy ! ) i I
{ -—r. I_.- \__ i Al Jr}__ l___.l. m.r_.. i

Y VAN A o e
o Ny a0 N _......u_._ B ___..__.u...\._.._t.. iy Y T
' L TP L PR ; '

L}
il
o

cE .__ __._ . Y

|||||||||||||||||||||
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||




Pl i - 1 i h | e __._i “ “— X: | Al
W1 A R t}i"";ﬂf;.__._f_..:i%l.i:t!ttsi.ix.;}h:?}i:ﬁ; ot
i ,.%g{f:ﬂqﬂuﬁﬁwcim"_%m‘;;}ﬁffu‘ﬁﬁ}hﬁ&dtéfﬁﬁzf,__

! L Y ! ly g ¥ AL
o ..:_._._.._._______1_\ Eh _______:.H_. _____ .__,_____.__.__.___...______.._1__.___..._.“__._.. f/h,.,“__fuyb_s_.. .y
o ENU ..__.“.__.._.__.. - _.,_“..,.,.u} ,,._.__. [’
g8

M.
1 ' 5
] A L L P =
s P '
it G ..-.ltl. ._.__..
D1 . 4 arls
s 0 ]
LT I 1 L] wt I- Lo »
. I L] . P

|||||
lllllll

llllllllllllllllllllll

llllllllllllllllllllllllll
|||||||||| P P ) Yy S

AV /%




___..1_.____-__..._ _._1. 1 gy AR _.._.I....._.sr

__ ____ .. _ 1 gi%.i_x..fr;i i
.E_:_.p ._".iiii_.._.",, ..........!.j.__{x_t:.,.si____ W ,_...._.._._1._,;_:.._.! W \
h_..__.__.___:__lfl-_lf....__.__. __.__.__.___t_._... _._1. el et ...__._.._ - e _________._______ ...._.____._.. il .___IJ\ o (U i _._._._.._._____ .__...__.___1 u__._i.___._._.......__.._.__..-_..

e A LA _,a_,r\ Ax ‘_3;...?,“..,,, ‘ ST @}. o

A - ) Y {

W . : S . ' .._ ) A

J ey ,...1.._5 L L”__ . ..........;......:..........‘_,. ._"” LIS . o “ ﬁ__.
{!} Wl = 1—! . - -.- ..1__-. L] ' 1 .1.__H .—.. L] ‘ [ —i

e A AN N ,;T%a Y
: ._“_ ¥ ,...

...\._.._-!.}-._rll\f___.___..._.
F

-..IEIE}! ..__ N _. ..:_ ___._ o

P v, N s r_.!.:_.._._,_......_._ .‘...“. Ty ._;1
gi{{ il ! : oy | &
LE = ! . . n o - o

e DS o ) S ekl LSS I PN SO -..-.h..”h.u ...................................................... AR e, LA B pacauy
7000 7100




\, ?\j? 1A >\A\<<<<?;>> ! \); A




.._.._,? 1§1}§§; ._..Ji..,_....i.,..;
i‘.“__u”ﬂ::tx

N S A
.....___r_t......__.}..:_l.....__..__“_

w0

,1.}1{

._,__.

ﬁg.fa}%.,._.!h?

it ..._j...._. ,_._.r,....__._...___.___.}
...;.U,\s e a—

:_.__ N

I!._-.__._

}m_}._

___]t.._.l. t__-f-lllll..rl_..______. U
. L

W i

l..-....i aatt ‘.____.__J._.
___..fl{rt..cl
W 15
f \

.3,5_.:._.,,,
R,

...Ei?___. _

_._

_:,._

?H,f.e.ir_.._i f..__!____,,_.._..”. ,,fi e f&i.f..??li.}ii TN, ff..‘ N Ii..__

._..__. ,f!,._r!f%&,.._,.

______ _______.______...._-__..__._._ __._.i.ll____fi__ ﬂ#:{irt?{g?‘;ﬂ__ i

e 1\_.___....__ N

g e Y e

-I-i_.__” ._”““1 A _.—..___ﬂ_-_...fl_r._. B _t__-.___{.._ ___.._.......__””___.
1 .-.._.r

h___u_,v_..\_...\)

A e
e
[

N

.Ji__.:_o.-_‘.
. Y ____....L

.
g e
1

Ay
g

I

n _._._.. _______‘..___-...__..-.__ __..__“.__‘”_1 / _._“_."_. ¥

AL p e

L1y

L e
L .

it ! __:_-_:_
f..f.f.?

:_...1

r .
A W 1 -
_. _.h . 1 .-.._. .‘.._ - ..-_.’

_.. \
o .. l..___...
’ gt

|||||||||

n/

Al

o\




__.____li.l.___:_.__.____ .__l___:__ LT i Ei Iy i\:iii_l!.-_f i{!? LT i magaAs A1 ™ __._li-____.____}!...i T

r_a ;1__1,;__‘-{4#;{1)_*;3 .-_...._._ ::,__.L...__,_.,._,.;__._.d ._..____...ttilrl..l{_q_i};.iffr.i&?fifii%&i.faiztté
,..___. e ._.E..{,.._.r_._______ ;...r{._,_t,__”. i i W _.._.r.......iﬁ: i{..lﬁf. _f_,.}ffiiiﬁi}é‘;éﬁff%*
...-.._ % ! !____.__.___.__ ' ..._:_ _.__.__....__ _1__ ..___ L...__—. ) - __r____:._____._ .....__ i ____r___i_ _..____r_:__ _._ YA FLY .____.}_._ ._L_m_. L .r____.____l ! __

1.1.-—:!-.:.. ’-__-__ W _1 -____ L .-: 1 x‘t " -_I_J__r.. ’ L_ [ W :l..—. I—I

. i vty ¥ i
:.__..__ n.ﬁ;.....:i My * ™" #._.l.___\.t}:}frﬂ.___ _____\._.._:_._ﬂ .!..__h__.r..._____._ y ._n.__.__.c _....______________.____. _.__.______

m L i TRy ; .
s M huuﬁ.:ﬁ.x B (.,.
A, % : i ' \ i ! . .__..._
L _._...

_
___.
T

- -
lllllllllllll
~ -

7700 7800




0064

Q008

_QT_H_,*\_,/T\\_,"*
~ .‘ N Pt
"\ - l‘ l‘ s |

i VAR f

1 ¥

e

et
oy

"
W

y
X
Wy

N

o
e =

L]

]

T

B
- 3"

Wiy,

J Y,

el

Ty

i

L

] l::;ﬁ::‘:ill'
W

i

. im-l
I'I:."ﬂ:"'q 'y

o

(i

e et oL WAL LU

P ol

e

Enrisls
'y —3;_ 23 5
- -'; - g
| - X
_.l{' *';?_ -I__. _‘
e "__‘ i
A o 2
3

L VT e R

i A
|‘I||..' BRI IR T RS

,\‘;lq-,,.:L:;l-_l M

Ly

o
bl
W

L | -.‘.
LIk
L)
.‘l \‘
’, ]
pr.-'ll

N




Iiiri_._ii”..il it ™y n _ii_.____‘i. . ! .____-l_l_l._ o] .il.__ o ;li._z_._ ? 4 . ! _
. o . t.l..lv. . quxti_{ﬁ}ffiff;;{k?}i;ifi fi..s.___‘._i_...i.._f\..?_.,_it.._._:
;J;....FE,H, ..3.......11.3%5..;1..& e __..;{.i,?,. ._
e AN e ‘,‘:__,,:_1 _ ,, gy A EAGE }i il
ﬂ...flt;f - .T\iik..\“ uiﬁ...,.,, ._.._ __....‘_.......fx.._,,.n..f,_... : /__,.u/,\ ,.r

4 . I
_..__
LS ;

lllllllllllllllllllllll




,ﬁ}...e o ;i__.._ ....:..E&}fdi..ﬁli?i

,uh,,_.,,__._1

8300 8400

I\ }?éf\/s AA M, z_i/ AR -E><>>




lllllllllllllll
llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

8300 8600 B700




L/
——

0088

|
L] 0 n 1}
V ,,.' r Il.||| P Wl

i
| N
.ll,‘ll,”‘ﬁ'ﬂﬂ.l ot A

i"l.a T LT N I

2

< | 3

.

G
: =

Tt:. ‘;_
T
- _;:.. :
S
L

-
.- -_;_ E
- -:- ;_

\/\/\IWU
' |




(3 E
f/ :
—
EEESs ’
:
< |
g  — XAMP
GR
g =
] ANR
: e
L~ TT3
CCL a— -
W? ]
a
a
Lew ]
— TD —
0 GR 150 [CCL = P ANR 100 | 200 Variable Density 1200
ahP =z m B
my -
w S w| B e M 23 "
usec = my

SECONDARY PRESENTATION

0 PSI

MEASUREMENT TYPE

PARAMETER

Amp Gate Start Far
Amp Gate Start Near
Amp Gate Start Radial
Amp Gate Width Far
Amp Gate Width Near
Amp Gate Width Radial
casing od

casing wt

FB Start Far

FB Start Near

FB Start Radial

VALUE
305.000
195.000
195.000
25.000
25.000
25.000
4.500
11.600
291.900
180.000
180.000

UNITS

usec
usec
usec
usec
usec
usec
Inches
Ibm/ft
usec
usec

usec

TOP

28.
28.
28.
28.
28.
28.
28.
28.
28.
28.
28.

937
937
937
937
937
937
937
937
937
937
937

BOTTOM
9007.250
9007.250
9007.250
9007.250
9007.250
9007.250
9007.250
9007.250
9007.250
9007.250
9007.250




RAL FB Thresh Far 10.00C mv 28.937 9007.250
RAL FB Thresh Near 4.000 mv 28.937 9007.250
RAL FB Thresh Radial 4.000 mv 28.937 9007.250
RAL Fluid Travel Time 200.000 usec/ft 28.937 9007.905
DEPTH OFFSETS
{(for Acquired Curves)
SERIES DEPTH OFFSET ACQUIRED CURVES
1426XA -16.750 ACAL ANR AR1 AR2 AR3 AR4
ARS ARB AR7 ARS CHv FPR2
FPR3 FPR5 T3 TTR1 TTR2 TTR3
TTR4 TTR5 TTRE TTR7 TTR8 XAMP
1426XA -15.750 AFAR sSiG TS
2459%A -11.340 cCL
2459%A -9.490 GR
2459%A -4.090 NEU
Created by : RAL, v4.8.008
Plotted by : PlotMgr, v5.4.504
Company : WPX ENERGY
Weall : SAVAGE RWF 11-25
File Name : d:\welldata\wpx\savage rwf 11-25\1e¢bl\main.xtf
Mode : PlotMgr 5.4.504
Interval : ©.00 — 9011.00 feet UP
Created : 3/6/2014 10:13:30 PM
0 GR 150 [FCL = P ANR 100 Variable Density |, AR1 100 | o PBMAP 54,
E — 200 1200
P — g m .
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280 s 180 % 0 XAMP 5 ™ RS |
usec e my _0 _________________ 1 _D_O__
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REPEAT SECTION

0 PSI

MEASUREMENT TYPE PARAMETER VALUE UNITS TOP BOTTOM
RAL Amp Gate Start Far 305.000 usec 8671.820 9006.820
RAL Amp Gate Start Near 195,000 usec 8671.820 9006.820
RAL Amp Gate Start Radial 195.000 usec 8671.820 9006.820
RAL Amp Gate Width Far 25.000 usec 8671.820 9006.820
RAL Amp Gate Width Near 25.000 usec 8671.820 90086.820
RAL Amp Gate Width Radial 25.000 usec 8671.820 90086.820
RAL casing od 4,500 inches 8671.820 9006.820
RAL casing wt 11.600 Ibm/ft 8671.820 90086.820
RAL FB Start Far 291.900 usec B8671.820 9006.820
RAL FB Start Near 180.000 usec B8671.820 9006.820
RAL FB Start Radial 180.000 usec B8671.820 9006.820
RAL FB Thresh Far 10.000 mv B8671.820 9006.820
RAL FB Thresh Near 4.000 mv 8671.820 9006.820
RAL FB Thresh Radial 4.000 mv 8671.820 9006.820
RAL Fluid Travel Time 200.000 usec/ft 8671.820 9007.726
DEPTH OFFSETS
(for Acquired Curves)
SERIES DEPTH OFFSET ACQUIRED CURVES
1426%XA =-16,750 ACAL ANR AR1 AR2 AR3 AR4

ARS ARB AR7 ARB CHv FPR2

FPR3 FPRS TT3 TTR1 TTR2 TTR3

TTR4 TTRS TTRE TTR7 TTR8 XAMP

1426%XA =-15,750 AFAR SIG TS
2459XA -11.340 CCL
2459X%A -9.490 GR
2459X%A -4.090 NEU




Created by : RAL, v4.8.008
Plotted by : PlotMgr, v5.4.504
Company : WPX ENERGY
Well : SAVAGE RWF 11-25
File Name : D:\WELLDATA\WPX\Savage RWF 11-25\1cbI\REPEAT.XTF

Mode : PlotMgr 5.4.504
Interval : B6B0.00 - B980.00 feet UP
Created : 3/8/2014 10:17:51 PM
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Shop Cgllbrgilon: LiscagescalversKAL SHPMAOBMS shp.cgl

DATE/TIME PERFORMED: Wed Mar 05 12:47:54 2014 TOOL SERIES: 1426XA  ASSET: 496 SEQ: MS
Tool Delay 556 ] Tamk 0D Tank Wi Tank 1D 08
[USSC] fn Ibm Tt tn
RECEIVER Travel T|me Amg,r Gate  Ampg. Gate IS %1 Z?ﬁdﬁﬁﬂe Zero Amp. Amp Ref. Shop Factor
[usec] s usec us usec [mV] [mV]

CAL Pulse | 218 || =218 30 | | 166 25 | | 0.117 | [ 100.00 | | 0.17 |
3 Ft. Recelver [ 218 |[  =z16 || 30 ] | 166 || 21 | | 1.357 | [ 100.00 | | 0.16 |
5 Ft. Receiver [ @26 |[ 325 ] 30 1272 ] 25 | | 3.746 | | 1s0.00 | | 0.18 |

Radial #1 [ 217 [ 218 ]| 30 ] | 181 | 9 | | 4.287 | |__10c.00 | | 0.16 |

Radial 2 | 218 |[ 218 || 30 ] | 181 | 9 | | 2.667 | |___100c.00 | | 0.16 |

Radial #3 [ =218 |[ 218 ] 30 ] | 181 | 9 | | 3.192 | | 100.00 | | 0.17 |

Radlal #4 [ =218 |[ 218 ] 30 ] | 181 | 9 | | 4.042 | |__100.00 | | 0.17 |

Radlal #5 [ =218 [ 218 || 30 ] | 181 | 9 | | 4.750 | |__100.00 | | 0.17 |

Radial #6 | 217 || 216 || 30 ] | 181 | 9 | | 5.263 | | 10c.00 | | 0.17 |

Radial 7 | 215 || 216 || 30 ] | 181 | 9 | | 2.450 | [ 100.00 | | 0.16 |

Radial 48 | =218 || 216 || 30 ] | 181 | 9 | | 3.296 | [ 100.00 ] | 0.16 |

LWMm;Ms_CJLQaseLcﬂMr\RALFLD\%SMS fild.cal
WELLSITE CALIBRATION SUMMARTY
DATE/TIME PERFORMED: Wed Mar 05 15:15:40 2014 TOOL SERIES: 1426xa  ASSET: 496 SEQ: M5

Tool Delay [ =60.00 | Casing OD Casing Wt Casing ID
[usec] tn lbm/re tn
RECEIVER Zefﬂ Gate ZGY\? % Zero Amp. Full Amp.  Wellsite Factor  Amp. Ref
use usec [mV] [mV] [mV]
CAL Pulse | 166 | 25 | | C.005 | 1 ©.000 | | 0.97 | | 100.000 |
3 Ft. Receiver | 195 || 25 | | 1.832 |
5 Ft. Receiver | 305 || 25 | | 2.263 |
Radial #1 | 195 || 25 | | 1.447 |
Radial #2 | 195 || 25 | | 1.433 |
Radial #3 | 195 |1 25 | | 1.606 |
Radial #4 | 195 |1 25 | | 1.648 |
Radial #5 | 195 || 25 | | 1.812 |
Radial #6 | 195 || 25 | | 1.959 |
Radial #7 | 195 || 25 | | 1.591 |
Radial #8 | 195 || 25 | | 1.547 |

GAMMA RAY




calibrgiion Flle:

C:\caseNcalver\GRN 1012412122 . ca |

CALIBRATION SUMMARY

DATE/TIME PERFORMED:  Sat Feb 22 12:18:15 2014 TOOL SERIES:  2459xA  ASSET: 10124121  SEQ: 22
Calibrator # Background Calibrator On Multiplicative Background Calibrator On Differential
[eps] [cps] [api] [api] [api]
| s2k  wa-s12] | 36.22 ||  =281.58 | | 0.725 | 1 26.24 | | 211.24 || 185.00 |
I verificotlon Flie: C:\caseN\calver\GRN 1012412122 VP
PRIMARY LOG VERIFICATION
DATE/TIME PERFORMED:  Sat Feb 22 12:189:23 2014 TOOL SERIES:  2459xA  ASSET: 10124121  SEQ: 22
Calibrator # Background Calibrator On Multiplicative Background Calibrator On Differential
[eps] [cps] [api] [api] [api]
| s2k  wa-s12] | 41.96 ||  =283.60 | | 0.725 | 1 30.40 | | 212.73 | | 182.33 |
[ OTA SHORT CABLE HEAD | 24.2%
PROBE 2 3/4 DUAL RECEIVER RADII
Series 1426XA
Mnemonic PROB
Diameter 273"
Length 1.7 ,
Measure Point  0.75' FAR RCVR XMIT 18.05
Measure Point 2.67" NEAR RCVR
Measure Point 2.75" XMIT
Temp Rating 350.00 °F
Press Rating 18000.00 PsI
NEAR RCYR———14.87"
FAR RCVR———13.05'
cCL———11.34
Probe GR/CCL/NEU GR——2.49'
Series 2459XA
Mnemonic PROB
Diamater 2.75" I
Length 9.42'
Measure Point 1.21" NEU
Measure Point 6.60' GR
Measure Point B.46' CCL
NEU—————4.09'




CENTRALIZER
Series RALCENT
Mnemonic CENT
Diameter 312"
Weight 20.00 Ib
0.00"
Tolal Length: 24.23"
Tofal Weight: Nof Available
Max Diamefer: 0' 3.12"
W Corpany WPX ENERGY File No:
BAKER Well SAVAGE RWF 11-25 CHO83303
HUGHE Field RULISCN APl No:
Baker Atlas County GARFIELD State co 05045219670000
Location Elevations
SHL: 2459' FNL & 1417' FWL KB eo0s8 ft 25 65 94
BHL: 405' FNL & 530' FWL DF RWF 22-25 PAD
GL 6037 f+ CYCLONE 17
SEC 25 TWP &8s RGE o4




